Circuit
Sat Apr
Pos Car
1 1
2 4
3 5
4 7
5 3
6 16
7 57
8 18
9 20
10 14
11 17
12 45
13 46
14 34
15 25
16 50
17 35
18 36
19 26
20 38
21 30
22 37
23 22
24 19
25 49
26 40
27 43
28 39
29 33
30 54
31 55
32 51
33 42
34 56
35 52
36 53

of Ireland International 2005
2 16:55:41 2005

Driver/Codriver

Derek McGarrity/Dermot O'Gorman
Andrew Nesbitt/James O'Brien
Eamonn Boland/Francis Reagan

Tim McNulty/Eugene O'Donnell
Austin McHale/Brian Murphy

Sean Devine/James McKee

Garry Jennings/Rory Kennedy

Alan Nesbitt/Paddy Robinson
Paddy White/Graeme Stewart

Aaron McHale/Gerard McMonagle
Willie Fannin/Mick Courtney
Connor McCloskey/Damien Duffin
Michael McColgan/Kevin Flanagan
Brian O'Mahony/John Higgins
Derek Jobb/Killian Duffy

Andrew Bushe/Eamon McGarrity
Peter Wilson/Lisa Roe

Brendan Cumiskey/David Roe
Raymond McLaughlin/Kieran Harrig
William John Dolan/Damien Crawfo
Emma McKinstry/Ian Allsop

Eugene Meegan/Randal Corrigan
Jack Sleator/John P Kilmurray
Frank O'Mahony/Michael Lyster
David Graham/Tony McDaid

John Gallagher/Brendan McElhinne
Brian Pat Doherty/Michael O'Kane
William Mavitty/Kirsty Riddick
Keith McElhinney/Paul McCarron
Aisling Dooris/Wendy Blackledge
Harry Cathcart/Kenny Weir
Michael Cooper/Janette Gavigan
Tan Hynes/Tom Cahill

Ernest McMillen/Desi McGlade
Raymond Gilleece/Wesley Roberts
Andrew Stewart/Tony Gallagher

Make

Subaru
Subaru

Impreza
Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Focus
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lanc
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mirsubishi EVO
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lanc
Mitsubishi Lanc
Ford Puma
Toyota Celica 2
Peugeot 106 GTI
Honda Civic
Honda Civic Typ
Mitsubishi Lanc
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lanc
Honda Civic Typ
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 106
Honda Civic
Ford Escort Max
Peugeot 206 XSi
Honda Civic
Suzuki Swift
Suzuki Swift
Subaru Impreza
Honda Civic
Suzuki Swift GT
Honda Civic
Suzuki Swift

General Classification
Final

Class Pos

A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
A8
N4
N4
A8
N4
N4
N4
N4
A6
A8
A6
N2
N3
N4
N4
N4
N3
N4
A8
A6
N2
A7
A6
N3
A5
A5
N4
N2
A5
N3
A5
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:18:
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122
:28:
:29:
:33:
:34:
:41:

Time

42.
00.
46.
17.
50.
11.
:48.
24,
25.
26.
29.
21.
34.
13.
07.
13.
23.
06.
29.
52.
57.
29.
36.
39.
51.
19.
20.
18.
04.
33.
57.
06.
04.
43.
37.
06.
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Circuit of Ireland International 2005 Road Penalties
Sat Apr 2 16:55:56 2005 TC.1l to TC.23B

Car Penalties Applied

8 TC.7A-60 Early) TC.13-Retd
18 TC.2C-30 Late) TC.11A-60(1 Early) TOTAL-90
19 TC.8C-20 Late) TC.11C-10(1 Late) TOTAL-30

22 SS.5F-10 Over) TC.7B-70(7 Late) TOTAL-80

29 TC.8A-60 FEarly) SS.9F-50(5 Over) TC.13-60(1 Early) TC.22-Retd

31 TC.5A-10 Late) TC.10-Retd

33 TC.5A-900 (15 Early) TOTAL-900

39 TC.3-20(2 Late) SS.9F-10(1 Over) TC.19D-140(14 Late) TOTAL-170

40 SS.12F-40 (Applied) TOTAL-40

41 TC.2C-10(1 Late) TC.18-Retd

42 TC.3-190(19 Late) SS.9F-10(1 Over) SS.12F-20(Applied) TOTAL-220

43 TC.4-30(3 Late) SS.19F-50(5 Over) TOTAL-80

49 SS.22F-40(4 Over) TOTAL-40

50 SS.10F-10(1 Over) TOTAL-10

51 TC.3-40(4 Late) TC.7B-150(15 Late) TC.7C-80(8 Late) SS.9F-10(1 Over)
SS.12F-10 (Applied) TOTAL-290

52 TC.7-120(2 Early) SS.9F-20(2 Over) SS.12F-20(Applied) TC.19D-40(4 Late)
TOTAL-200

53 TC.7A-60(1 Early) TC.8C-60(1 Early) SS.9F-10(1 Over) SS.10F-70(7 Over)
TC.11-10(1 ) SS.11F-60(6 Over) TC.11A-420(7 Early) SS.12F-10(Applied)
TC.13-20(2 ) TOTAL-720

54 SS.9F-20(2 Over) SS.12F-20 (Applied) TOTAL-40

(1 )
(1 )

(1
(3
(2
21 SS.9F-10(1 Over) TC.11C-10(1 Late) TC.19D-150(15 Late) TC.20-Retd
(1
(1
(1
(

55 SS.9F-10 SS.12F-20 (Applied) TOTAL-30
56 SS.3F-10 SS.9F-20(2 Over) SS.12F-20 (Applied) TC.19A-20(2 Late)
TOTAL-70



Circuit of Ireland International 2005
Sat
Car Driver/Codriver

1 Derek McGarrity/Dermot O'Gorman
2 Eugene Donnelly/Paul Keily

3 Austin McHale/Brian Murphy

4 Andrew Nesbitt/James O'Brien

5 Eamonn Boland/Francis Reagan

6 Peadar Hurson/Glenn Patterson

7 Tim McNulty/Eugene O'Donnell

8 Kevin Lynch/Gordon Noble

9 Maurice Gass/Andrew Cullen

11 Roy White/Greg Shinnors

12 Colm Murphy/Ger Loughrey

14 Aaron McHale/Gerard McMonagle
15 Gareth Jones/Craig Parry

16 Sean Devine/James McKee

17 Willie Fannin/Mick Courtney

18 Alan Nesbitt/Paddy Robinson

19 Frank O'Mahony/Michael Lyster

20 Paddy White/Graeme Stewart

21 Donagh Kelly/Adrian Deasy

22 Jack Sleator/John P Kilmurray

25 Derek Jobb/Killian Duffy

26 Raymond Mclaughlin/Kieran Harrigan
29 James Browne/Terence McGee

30 Emma McKinstry/lan Allsop

31 Emily O'Mahony/Donal Lennon

32 Connor Byrne/Niall Byrne

33 Keith McElhinney/Paul McCarron
34 Brian O'Mahony/John Higgins

35 Peter Wilson/Lisa Roe

36 Brendan Cumiskey/David Roe

37 Eugene Meegan/Randal Corrigan
38 William John Dolan/Damien Crawford
39 William Mavitty/Kirsty Riddick

40 John Gallagher/Brendan McElhinney
41 Alan Cathcart/Paddy Flanagan

42 lan Hynes/Tom Cabhill

43 Brian Pat Doherty/Michael O'Kane
45 Connor McCloskey/Damien Duffin
46 Michael McColgan/Kevin Flanagan
49 David Graham/Tony McDaid

50 Andrew Bushe/Eamon McGarrity
51 Michael Cooper/Janette Gavigan

52 Raymond Gilleece/Wesley Roberts
53 Andrew Stewart/Tony Gallagher

54 Aisling Dooris/Wendy Blackledge
55 Harry Cathcart/Kenny Weir

56 Ernest McMillen/Desi McGlade

57 Garry Jennings/Rory Kennedy

58 Seamus Leonard/Gerry McVeigh

01/04/2002 16:56

Make

Subaru Impreza
Toyota Corolla
Ford Focus
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lanc
Subaru Impreza
Mirsubishi EVO
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lanc
Subaru Impreza
Toyota Celica 2
Mitsubishi Lanc
Mitsubishi Lanc
Mitsubishi Lanc
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lanc
Honda Civic
Ford Puma
Honda Civic
Honda Civic Typ
Honda Civic Typ
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 206 XSi
Honda Civic
Honda Civic
Honda Civic
Ford Escort Max
Mitsubishi Lanc
Mitsubishi Lanc
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106 GTI
Subaru Impreza
Honda Civic
Suzuki Swift
Suzuki Swift
Suzuki Swift
Suzuki Swift GT
Mitsubishi Lanc
Mirsubishi EVO

SSs1

01:22.9
01:27.8
01:26.0
01:24.1
01:27.0
01:44.0
01:33.2
01:26.0
01:45.2
01:39.9
01:32.8
01:49.2
01:29.7
01:31.3
01:36.2
01:34.5
01:37.8
01:34.8
01:33.8
01:35.6
01:38.2
01:35.9
01:39.4
01:35.3
01:42.5
01:36.5
01:41.5
01:36.7
01:37.3
01:39.0
01:41.2
01:39.6
01:41.2
01:50.0
01:39.5
01:44.3
01:42.1
01:29.3
01:30.6
01:39.0
01:35.8
01:46.5
01:56.3
01:49.2
01:49.4
01:46.5
01:56.0
01:31.4
01:33.7

SS2

06:51.6
06:48.6
07:06.9
06:50.1
06:54.5
06:53.7
07:01.8
07:06.0
07:41.5
09:09.7
07:22.4
07:45.2
07:00.1
07:18.7
07:35.6
07:42.1
08:11.1
07:55.6
07:38.2
08:03.1
08:02.0
08:12.3
08:26.4
08:04.5
08:25.1
07:44.0
08:26.1
07:42.0
07:58.1
08:10.1
08:15.9
08:35.3
09:04.7
08:39.7
08:09.5
09:13.7
08:23.6
07:58.9
08:11.4
08:26.4
08:23.7
09:17.6
10:29.5
09:40.2
09:04.0
09:22.4
10:15.5
07:17.4
07:24.7

SS3

06:13.7
06:16.0
06:19.0
06:05.7
06:14.4
06:12.5
06:19.0
06:17.9
06:38.3

07:56.0
06:53.1

06:37.1
06:55.9
06:49.8
07:17.9
06:55.3
06:47.6
06:55.5
07:22.8
07:10.4
07:20.7
07:19.9
07:17.8
06:54.3
07:15.8
07:19.1
07:04.2
07:16.8
07:32.0
07:33.6
07:55.7
07:47.7
07:28.2
08:00.0
08:00.0
07:07.0
07:11.4
07:25.9
07:12.0
08:00.0
08:00.0
08:00.0
08:00.0
08:00.0
08:00.0
06:40.3
06:40.3

Ss4

07:22.6
07:33.2
07:29.7
07:11.9
07:32.2
07:29.5
07:27.1
07:30.7

07:58.2
08:23.1

07:45.9
08:15.5
08:14.6
08:47.9
08:22.1
08:05.5
08:24.5
08:45.0
08:33.4
08:42.3
08:36.5
08:45.6
08:24.3
08:47.2
08:23.3
08:36.6
08:37.8
08:44.3
09:11.6
09:40.8
09:07.6
08:53.8
10:20.4
09:16.0
08:13.6
08:31.9
08:14.6
08:36.7
09:47.8
10:51.1
09:56.3
10:03.4
10:09.3
11:00.0
07:39.9
07:57.8

Competitor Stage Times

SS5

05:57.9
05:55.2
05:58.9
05:52.1
05:58.0
06:07.4
06:06.0
05:56.2

06:30.6
06:42.0

06:12.1
06:23.6
06:50.0
07:06.8
06:34.6
06:27.9
09:00.0
06:50.3
06:54.4
06:52.6
07:05.1
06:54.4

06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:54.4
06:16.5
06:16.6

TC.1

SS6

06:48.0
06:48.0
06:54.4
06:48.0
06:50.9
06:48.0
06:48.0
06:48.0

07:25.2
07:37.4

07:09.5
07:25.2
07:43.8
08:02.9
07:55.4
07:30.3
09:32.4
07:46.3
08:04.5
07:56.4
08:15.0
08:04.8

08:02.7
07:46.7
07:49.8
07:58.1
07:57.9
08:13.3
08:45.0
08:28.7
07:57.5
08:56.0
08:16.0
07:52.9
08:09.9
08:12.2
07:57.2
09:01.9
10:05.3
09:25.6
08:45.6
09:07.1
09:57.5
07:15.4
07:15.6

to TC.7C

SS7

02:07.6
02:12.6
02:11.8
02:08.7
02:11.0
02:15.7
02:11.5
02:09.3

02:30.9
02:30.9

02:13.2
02:33.8
02:21.9
02:36.7
02:17.9
02:20.8
02:52.7
02:21.1
02:29.1
02:29.5
02:29.4
02:36.0

02:27.2
02:21.8
02:28.2
02:30.3
02:27.9
02:30.3
02:37.2
02:39.6
02:35.8
02:41.4
02:39.9
02:23.9
02:24.8
02:31.2
02:30.1
02:39.2
03:01.1
02:54.4
02:44.4
02:47.7
03:02.3
02:21.1
02:20.4



Circuit of Ireland International 2005

Sun 01/04/2002 16:56

Car Driver/Codriver

1 Derek McGarrity/Dermot O'Gorman
2 Eugene Donnelly/Paul Keily
3 Austin McHale/Brian Murphy
4 Andrew Nesbitt/James O'Brien
5 Eamonn Boland/Francis Reagan
7 Tim McNulty/Eugene O'Donnell
8 Kevin Lynch/Gordon Noble
14 Aaron McHale/Gerard McMonagle
16 Sean Devine/lames McKee
17 Willie Fannin/Mick Courtney
18 Alan Nesbitt/Paddy Robinson
19 Frank O'Mahony/Michael Lyster
20 Paddy White/Graeme Stewart
21 Donagh Kelly/Adrian Deasy
22 Jack Sleator/John P Kilmurray
25 Derek Jobb/Killian Duffy
26 Raymond McLaughlin/Kieran Harrigan
29 James Browne/Terence McGee
30 Emma McKinstry/lan Allsop
31 Emily O'Mahony/Donal Lennon
33 Keith McElhinney/Paul McCarron
34 Brian 0'Mahony/John Higgins
35 Peter Wilson/Lisa Roe
36 Brendan Cumiskey/David Roe
37 Eugene Meegan/Randal Corrigan
38 William John Dolan/Damien Crawford
39 William Mavitty/Kirsty Riddick
40 John Gallagher/Brendan McElhinney
41 Alan Cathcart/Paddy Flanagan
42 lan Hynes/Tom Cabhill
43 Brian Pat Doherty/Michael O'Kane
45 Connor McCloskey/Damien Duffin
46 Michael McColgan/Kevin Flanagan
49 David Graham/Tony McDaid
50 Andrew Bushe/Eamon McGarrity
51 Michael Cooper/Janette Gavigan
52 Raymond Gilleece/Wesley Roberts
53 Andrew Stewart/Tony Gallagher
54 Aisling Dooris/Wendy Blackledge
55 Harry Cathcart/Kenny Weir
56 Ernest McMillen/Desi McGlade
57 Garry Jennings/Rory Kennedy
58 Seamus Leonard/Gerry McVeigh

Make

Subaru Impreza
Toyota Corolla
Ford Focus
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mirsubishi EVO
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lanc
Subaru Impreza
Toyota Celica 2
Mitsubishi Lanc
Mitsubishi Lanc
Mitsubishi Lanc
Subaru Impreza
Honda Civic
Ford Puma
Honda Civic
Honda Civic Typ
Honda Civic Typ
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 206 XSi
Honda Civic
Honda Civic
Honda Civic
Ford Escort Max
Mitsubishi Lanc
Mitsubishi Lanc
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106 GTI
Subaru Impreza
Honda Civic 1
Suzuki Swift 1
Suzuki Swift
Suzuki Swift
Suzuki Swift GT 1
Mitsubishi Lanc
Mirsubishi EVO

SS8

07:14.0
07:15.2
07:34.7
07:47.2
07:17.0
07:17.2
07:14.9
08:14.0
07:27.2
07:54.2
07:59.6
08:25.2
08:11.4
07:50.3
08:25.2
08:42.6
08:25.2
08:34.6
08:46.3
08:35.5
08:27.1
08:20.7
08:25.4
08:41.3
08:32.5
08:30.2
09:37.0
09:14.1
08:41.4
09:38.7
09:04.6
09:09.0
08:35.4
08:45.9
08:34.1
09:49.3
00:30.1
00:21.7
09:38.2
09:56.1
00:36.0
07:48.2
07:51.2

SS9

11:12.3
11:20.0
11:37.4
11:06.7
11:13.0
11:42.3
11:19.4
12:26.0
11:48.7
12:15.3
12:03.7
13:00.0
12:40.1
13:00.0
12:41.6
13:00.0
12:55.0
13:00.0
12:55.2
12:44.7
12:39.8
12:58.2
12:43.1
12:56.8
12:58.0
12:55.9
13:00.0
13:00.0
12:55.4
13:00.0
13:00.0
12:42.3
12:35.5
13:00.0
13:00.0
13:00.0
13:00.0
13:00.0
13:00.0
13:00.0
13:00.0
11:57.8
12:26.8

SS10

04:42.7
04:39.7
04:51.5
04:36.2
04:44.3
04:45.5
04:43.7
05:19.0
04:57.5
05:17.2
05:10.2
05:37.1
05:14.3
05:12.3
05:34.6
05:29.7
05:23.0
05:30.8
05:38.1

05:32.0
05:23.8
05:29.2
05:34.3
05:36.0
05:33.6
06:00.0
05:57.7
05:37.5
06:00.0
05:46.4
05:18.1
05:21.3
05:35.3
06:00.0
06:00.0
06:00.0
06:00.0
06:00.0
06:00.0
06:00.0
05:00.8

SS11

07:25.9
07:21.6
07:44.8
07:22.0
07:25.6
07:38.9
07:36.1
08:27.9
07:53.7
08:14.8
08:16.6
08:56.8
08:11.0
08:16.8
08:40.0
08:35.8
08:36.0
08:44.1
08:51.4

08:43.0
08:18.6
08:37.1
08:31.4
08:37.0
08:40.4
11:00.0
09:20.5
08:58.4
09:51.3
08:56.9
08:52.6
08:33.6
08:47.7
08:49.9
10:11.0
10:27.5
11:00.0
10:01.1
10:06.1
10:19.6
08:03.4

5512

11:04.5
10:56.9
11:12.9
11:36.9
11:08.2
11:14.8
12:57.9
12:08.7
11:46.8
11:59.7
12:12.7
13:00.0
12:14.3
12:09.9
12:29.5
12:52.6
12:43.0
12:47.2
12:55.3

12:31.5
12:30.8
12:35.7
12:34.3
12:55.7
12:46.9
13:00.0
13:00.0
12:47.4
13:00.0
13:00.0
12:22.8
12:43.1
12:57.1
13:00.0
13:00.0
13:00.0
13:00.0
13:00.0
13:00.0
13:00.0
11:54.6

Competitor Stage Times

SS13

04:39.3
04:39.3
04:54.5
04:36.9
04:43.4
04:45.1

05:20.3
04:58.6
05:11.5
05:08.0
05:32.6
05:12.3
05:25.5
05:22.1
05:20.0
05:26.4
05:24.7
05:30.8

05:26.2
05:53.9
05:26.5
05:29.0
05:31.3
05:29.6
05:53.9
05:59.8
05:35.7
06:00.0
05:48.0
05:15.7
05:23.5
05:34.5
05:33.7
06:00.0
06:00.0
06:00.0
06:00.0
06:00.0
06:00.0
05:01.2

TC.7Dto TC.15A

SS14

07:20.8
07:17.8
08:19.2
07:14.5
07:22.0
07:26.4

08:10.6
08:25.8
08:18.7
08:13.8
08:47.3
08:06.6
08:16.0
08:26.6
08:37.6
08:40.1
08:33.2
08:57.7

08:38.3
08:11.2
08:31.5
08:28.9
08:38.4
08:50.5
09:44.4
09:31.3
08:41.3
09:58.4
08:59.8
08:44.2
08:40.7
08:43.5
08:35.3
09:56.4
10:42.1
11:00.0
10:10.0
10:02.8
10:35.8
08:00.6

SS16

02:05.9
02:08.3
02:12.4
02:05.6
02:08.4
02:07.9

02:19.8
02:12.4
02:23.9
02:19.8
02:25.8
02:14.5
02:21.2
02:24.3
02:21.1
02:26.4
02:29.5
02:25.5

02:27.8
02:21.6
02:26.2
02:28.7
02:28.0
02:29.4
02:34.7
02:38.4
02:35.3
02:39.3
02:26.9
02:22.4
02:23.2
02:28.3
02:28.1
02:37.5
02:56.9
03:03.6
02:47.4
02:52.4
03:09.6
02:18.3



Circuit of Ireland International 2005
Mon
Car Driver/Codriver

1 Derek McGarrity/Dermot O'Gorman
2 Eugene Donnelly/Paul Keily

3 Austin McHale/Brian Murphy

4 Andrew Nesbitt/James O'Brien

5 Eamonn Boland/Francis Reagan

7 Tim McNulty/Eugene O'Donnell

14 Aaron McHale/Gerard McMonagle
16 Sean Devine/James McKee

17 Willie Fannin/Mick Courtney

18 Alan Nesbitt/Paddy Robinson

19 Frank O'Mahony/Michael Lyster

20 Paddy White/Graeme Stewart

21 Donagh Kelly/Adrian Deasy

22 Jack Sleator/John P Kilmurray

25 Derek Jobb/Killian Duffy

26 Raymond Mclaughlin/Kieran Harrigan
29 James Browne/Terence McGee

30 Emma McKinstry/lan Allsop

33 Keith McElhinney/Paul McCarron

34 Brian O'Mahony/John Higgins

35 Peter Wilson/Lisa Roe

36 Brendan Cumiskey/David Roe

37 Eugene Meegan/Randal Corrigan

38 William John Dolan/Damien Crawford
39 William Mavitty/Kirsty Riddick

40 John Gallagher/Brendan McElhinney
41 Alan Cathcart/Paddy Flanagan

42 lan Hynes/Tom Cabhill

43 Brian Pat Doherty/Michael O'Kane
45 Connor McCloskey/Damien Duffin
46 Michael McColgan/Kevin Flanagan
49 David Graham/Tony McDaid

50 Andrew Bushe/Eamon McGarrity

51 Michael Cooper/Janette Gavigan

52 Raymond Gilleece/Wesley Roberts
53 Andrew Stewart/Tony Gallagher

54 Aisling Dooris/Wendy Blackledge

55 Harry Cathcart/Kenny Weir

56 Ernest McMillen/Desi McGlade

57 Garry Jennings/Rory Kennedy

01/04/2002 16:57

Make

Subaru Impreza
Toyota Corolla
Ford Focus
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mirsubishi EVO
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lanc
Subaru Impreza
Toyota Celica 2
Mitsubishi Lanc
Mitsubishi Lanc
Mitsubishi Lanc
Honda Civic
Ford Puma
Honda Civic
Honda Civic Typ
Honda Civic Typ
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 206 XSi
Honda Civic
Honda Civic
Honda Civic
Ford Escort Max
Mitsubishi Lanc
Mitsubishi Lanc
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106 GTI
Subaru Impreza
Honda Civic
Suzuki Swift
Suzuki Swift
Suzuki Swift
Suzuki Swift GT
Mitsubishi Lanc

SS17

09:18.0
09:21.8
09:26.7
09:15.8
09:22.8
09:36.2
10:23.6
09:58.3
10:31.9
10:01.0
11:10.4
10:27.2
10:09.1
10:44.5
10:38.7
10:45.4
10:35.8
10:51.8
11:23.9
11:01.8
10:53.4
10:56.0
11:09.3
11:00.7
11:46.1
11:47.0
12:55.0
13:06.0
11:44.1
10:17.3
10:40.3
10:49.3
10:40.2
12:56.0
13:13.2
12:48.7
12:47.1
12:21.1
12:56.4
10:21.0

5518

09:53.5
10:11.6
10:10.1
09:54.8
10:07.5
10:18.4
11:13.1
11:36.5
12:04.4
10:51.9
11:48.7
11:01.2
11:05.1
11:30.7
11:29.4
11:22.2
11:22.3
11:40.9
12:25.7
11:29.1
12:20.5
11:58.0
12:15.1
11:29.5
12:50.4
12:43.8

14:12.8
12:40.1
11:28.3
11:02.8
11:44.9
11:24.1
13:59.5
14:03.8
13:47.3
13:13.4
13:24.9
14:00.8
11:00.6

SS19

10:47.7
10:46.0
11:10.0
10:50.4
10:58.1
10:55.6
11:57.3
11:38.5
12:06.4
11:48.9
12:52.5
11:47.2
13:02.2
12:43.8
12:26.9
12:24.9
15:11.1
12:41.5
13:27.4
12:20.8
13:17.1
12:48.0
12:59.9
12:42.1
13:49.7
13:43.7

15:11.7
17:00.0
12:28.6
12:17.2
12:32.5
12:29.8
14:15.6
15:06.1
15:55.1
14:10.0
14:18.8
15:20.0
11:54.0

§S20

09:19.4
09:16.7
09:30.1
09:16.1
09:29.8
09:29.6
10:11.1
10:02.2
10:22.6
10:18.0
11:08.5
10:16.2

10:41.2
10:47.9
13:45.2
10:38.9
11:09.0
11:44.4
10:50.6
11:02.3
11:16.4
11:02.6
10:54.6
11:43.0
11:42.8

13:08.0
12:46.0
10:38.6
10:32.6
10:42.8
10:42.1
13:08.2
13:15.0
12:52.7
12:07.1
12:41.8
13:33.8
10:10.9

Competitor Stage Times

S$S21

10:01.8
10:33.1
10:13.4
09:57.8
10:18.3
10:15.4
10:57.9
10:48.6
11:13.0
10:58.1
11:40.1
10:52.3

11:27.8
11:46.6
11:32.1
11:24.8
11:48.1
12:28.5
11:31.8
11:51.9
11:59.4
11:55.9
11:35.3
12:31.4
12:33.7

14:18.3
13:35.2
11:20.1
11:16.7
11:29.7
11:25.0
14:30.8
14:05.9
13:57.1
13:06.1
13:24.9
14:32.0
10:57.4

TC.16B to

§S22

10:38.2

11:09.4
10:31.4
11:03.3
10:51.2
12:03.4
11:27.4
13:37.7
11:49.3
12:325
11:39.4

12:12.2
12:40.0
12:27.1

12:49.6
12:58.9
11:53.9
12:38.5
12:36.0
12:40.8
12:37.7
13:26.8
13:11.1

14:40.0
14:09.2
11:53.8
12:03.0
17:00.0
12:34.1
13:42.1
14:49.7
14:47.5
13:40.8
14:14.8
15:16.2
11:50.7

TC.23B

5523

02:14.4

02:17.0
02:28.0
02:16.9
02:26.6
02:32.7
02:21.9
03:11.9
02:25.9
02:31.1
02:41.6

02:28.9
02:32.5
02:37.9

02:30.5
02:34.7
03:02.4
02:36.5
02:41.7
02:35.7
02:37.8
02:52.1
02:47.4

02:50.1
02:51.2
02:27.8
02:30.8
02:35.8
02:37.4
02:42.5
02:49.5
02:53.0
02:51.0
02:56.3
03:07.6
02:27.3



